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Monday 17th July:  

Tuesday 18th July:  

Wednesday 19th July:  Presentation Assembly 

1.30pm—children chosen to receive awards will bring 

home an invitation today. There is unlikely to be room 

for others in the audience—sorry.  

Thursday 20th July: LAST DAY OF SCHOOL 

Leavers assembly 10.15am. Year 6 parents are invited 

to join us followed by lunch.  

Year 6 Leavers Prom 5.30—7pm 

Remember to place your order for new school 

uniform before we break up next Thursday. The 

office will be open on Monday 4th and Tuesday 

5th September  for collection of orders.  

We want to start next academic year with our 

usual high standards of presentation. That 

means full school uniform. Children in Years 3—

6 must have a blazer in school every day. All  

children must wear a tie, except girls in summer 

dresses. Please help us to help your child by         

ensuring all uniform is clearly named.  

We would appreciate any donations of uniform, 

still in a decent condition, but which doesn’t fit 

your child anymore. This will be put in our            

second hand store to support any families who 

need it.  

If you are clearing out clothes over the holidays, 

don’t throw them away yet—we are hosting  

another “Rags 2 Riches 4 Schools” collection. 

You will be able to fill bag of unwanted clothes, 

bags, shoes and bring it into school on Septem-

ber 27th. The school receive money for every 

bag filled.  

Wednesday 6th September: School opens for children   
Thursday 20th October: Last day for children  

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
Monday 30th October: School opens for children 
Tuesday 19th December: Last day for children   

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 
Wednesday 3rd January: School opens for children 
Friday 16th February: Last day for children  

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
Monday 26th February: First day for children  
Thursday 29th March: Last day for children  

EASTER HOLIDAY 
Monday 16th April: First day for children 
Friday 25th May: Last day for children  

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
Monday 4th June: First day for children  
Friday 20th July: Last day for children 

SUMMER HOLIDAY 
The dates above show you the school dates for next 
academic year.  
Please make note of these dates. We would like to 
remind all parents that the school will not authorise 
holidays/ days out taken during school time.  
To reach their full potential children need to be in 
school: 

EVERY DAY COUNTS 

School Dates 2017—18 

School Uniform 

Thank-you to everyone who attended our              

summer fayre last Friday. It was wonderful to see 

so many families enjoying themselves. 

We raised £1—£100 more than last year’s total.  

Thank-you to everyone who helped to make the 

day a success, especially Hollymount PFA and              

everyone from Fortis.  

Summer Fayre 


